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Nﬁbm MNUANQW n:u TEXAS,

ant
COUNTY OF REBASES * BEFORE ME, ....... A E Newby

& Notary Public in and for %ﬁw@:i? Texas, on this day personally appeared

ver.

m H Nwﬁboﬁ

known to me to be the wwac:....,sz whose xaa&.....zm..m ....... ~subscribed.to_the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged

to me Sﬁ wwhe.... executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein ex pressed.

Given under 3&_ hand. and sedl of office this ... L9th day of.... May A. D. 1020._
A B Newby

(SEAL) my com exp June 1 1921
- . Hotary ws,ou.wo in and for Tarrant Co Texas

il

THE STATE OF TEXAS,

COUNTY OF EL PASO. BEFORE ME,......G89 1 Hoadley
a Notar J Z,u.du.m.o S in and for El Paso, County, Texas, on this day mmﬁo:&@ @wgwm&
umamwm m43doﬁ — . . wife of — Ym H Xinnon

known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and “having been examined
by me privily and apart from her husband, ‘and having the same by me fully explained to her, she, the said ... -
des u.m NHB..DOHH — al«:?&&qm& such instrument to be bﬁ. act and deed,

&& %&3& %E. she_had NSS:m@ ﬁ.m:,& the same for %& purposes and consideration therein expressed, and

that she did xi ‘wish to retract :

eEe L. - e

Given under my hand and hm& of office, this ... m.m(nw. | day of ... ﬁmwuw S— N ) N Gwmi |
- GEO W MO \DLEY

E% ooBmemwow QN@HHmm
gﬁbm Hmd 1921

ﬁ SEAT), e : ZO,SQ Publice. .. .
THE STATE OF wmx\a ,. .. L - T e
qoS,S\ om m.m Emo T, e F...-b. ...... m H..mm‘n Qi & % .?§ Q qsi

e i - - e . o e Fim T H

of ,S& County’ &o \«%‘Ng amlcﬂ.e that the above insirument of 853% dated on the .. ,_@

.,&av. Of = qummd S ). 1980, with its RR.\R&« Sq aﬁwmanggz. was filed \3 Qmoﬁm in my
.cb&&. mwmm ...... 2 ..N. .......... - day of ... umm&w - A. D. amo ey at 11 230....0 Qon\&, M. and mi recorded
the oy O WS 4. D. 1920, 010 .m.m......,..ii b Mo in N,\N%mmsa ,&
| said County, in Volume..303............. on pages 24

Witness my hand asid,_the seal. of the County Court of said County, at office.in El Paso, Texas, the day

and year last above written. “W. D. Grest
L *

- . B o . . Clerk, County Court..
mﬂa De W.B.Qﬁ%mlllll
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. WARRANTY DEED, Single and Wife’s Separate Acknowledgment No. 88 For Sale by Ellis Bros. Printing Co., El Paso

| ‘THE ‘StATE OF TEXAS, M ,‘

COUNTY OF EL PASO. KNOW ALL MEN BY ﬂmm.wm PRESENTS:

of the County of El Paso, State of Texas, in consideration of the sum of \

...zww wwwm @wwgn wwwa &mwﬂm @mmmﬁgm e wau.w.ﬁﬁ‘_ w.mmmmmg ﬁ ‘“m.
int on the propefty 1ine Letwishn land oY THe TFARLSY HeYsin mne

V| rdntereon-and-Giddlngs, 9eld. w&eﬂmﬁuﬁ,..gm wmawu@...ma...w aaxing Hoxth 629271
N wmmﬁ. mﬁm &uﬂw W wn& @mmﬁ., the sentbwest oorner of said Seotion 20 wwmm,

yeoneant v aﬁ.&m ﬁww, m; fot-mnd-fost

ty 1ine, mmwm @3@@«5 Jine,
WHIGE pOTHy the wouthweet
%o and.seven. Senths (3 aﬁ
ninety-four and Tive tenths o
irad the

LA T e A ﬁmﬁ Mwﬁ ing -two-and-Swenty-aln-
42,260} aﬁ? Mﬁg %m.w%  one and &%ﬁéﬁ. hundredtte {1.20) seres of
' which im oceupled by the oid

& 18 The proparty of fhe .
wm&mi éﬁ @m& -G4% 8y -bolng the. Jand. ﬁw..waw B
_ m mww ) m@w_ & w& gu_awﬁ wﬁgmm .,S_ q&«m?

n\O m.mﬁm \AZ N‘O N.NON\U t& agem described Y.g:.w&. Sqwt&x ,53 a: and ,33%:\3 the 3&5. 3& 3?
w:&m:a:m& 3&&8 in aseﬂs,& @&oxm&:wh unto the said.. il ,

@ww mmwgm mwmg ot wgﬁ@: mwm

wﬁdx& assigns \..ez\émw and ... ﬁwﬁ ....... e \Sw&e @:& gmm u.gﬂ Q.r\\ heirs, 9«.2283 and n&x:xa-

3582. to S\aﬁéi as& xoﬁmemw b&ﬁmx& Qa E& 3:%:«3 t& E& ?@3&3 ::8 the said

S Zr//mﬁ'ew/ é;,ﬁﬂ{fﬁ??as to Enginedring ala <~

i yﬁﬁ}fﬁéQf

-

%@ Sﬁ

¥m H Xinnon

Jessie Xinnon
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THE STATE Oh TEXAS,

Tarrant
COUNTY OF &Mug *BEFORE ME, . A E Newby
& Notary Public in and for %.NMAWE\E@ Texas, on this day personally appeared
W im H Kinnon
© known to me to be the wwﬁdx e WHOSE xaﬁw.....-,m..m ........ subscribed to_the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged

to me that ...he... mhmniw& N\Nm same for the purposes and consideration therein ex spressed.

Given under §w< hand.and seal of office this _....L9th day of......Jay A. D. 1920 _
‘A B HNewby

- (SEAL) Ity com mM@ June 1 1921 !
E . Notary wsdwpo in and for Tarrant Co Texas

+

THE STATE OF TEXAS,
COUNTY OF EL PASO." - ' BEFORE ME,...... 580 1 Hoadley
a mowmw% hﬁdwwo

in and for El Paso, County, Texas, on this day personally appeared

umnmwm Nu§30ﬁ . wife of ¥m H Xinnon

3_ nie NSSS. and apart from her husband, E& having the same by me fully explained to her, she, the B& —

, ; ; J mm u.m Nu.ﬁhoﬁ S , am\wx?&m&mm& ,35« nstrument to be her a& and Qmm&

E& QN&E‘& 38 she had ,§m§m€ .3%:& the same for Q&. purposes and consideration therein expressed, and

S e2Al

that .Q:w did :3 wish to reiract it.

PPN . - - E

9@«.: under my hand and .R& Sn eﬁnm.. this ,mm.n.b e day of ... Emw.,ﬂ SN W ) X Gw.ii

My eommission expires = - GEOW mQtu LEY
June Ist 1921

THE STATE OF TEX4S, | N
QOQZ%M\ Oﬁ mh W..AMO ; 1, ....:E. U. mﬂm@.w — le« o\ Sm n‘e:i.e m.a:l

ks e m

of .B& County &o \,«,%.wg Qlé that 2&. above instrument of 8333@ dated on the ....19.. ..
i &QQ o\ g.m..q . v

.m D, 180 __ .S:S 5. Ri&mm&m cx authentication, was x&&. wow record in my

. Witness my hand S&L\& seal_of the County Court of said C ounty, at office in El Paso, Texas, the day

and year last above written.

W, D, Greet
.,.:, S - ) QNS\F QQQS&\ QQSS,
W. DyPUCkicmmnn-

o)
2

t

IOT.......

EED

.Single and Wife’s Separate Acknéwleagmént '
Deputy.

i

o’cloclk

WARRANTY I

y

Clerk, County Court, El Paso County, Tex.
ELLIS BROS FR]N;:!NG Co.. EL PAso

Filed for re;cord

at

B

.@:SS“ to me to be Q& person whose name is subscribed 1o ihe .xoxmmﬁxm instrument, and_having been examined

amHPH; ST R Zo.wm.w.uw Public... . ... e

‘c\b&. ﬁ& ...... 2 .N .......... &@ Sn Hay. A. D. Q&o....é ot 11:30. o clockBl_M. and mw&\ mn.mox&mq
L _ ge

the.... A. .................... d ay Sﬁ .u..c.ﬁm S— b .GNO - QN.,.FD.MMW....,:,...,Q clock ... B M. in N,\R\wwmo:? Sﬂ

said C ESG& in H\cb\:&m wmw oy 0T pAgeS...... R4 . .
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- awm County of El mmma*,mﬁmﬁm_c&.emwmw’
_the sum of One hundred awws¢wgmwx ﬁummae\wco ”wHum a@w acuumama

‘  ea s&»ew_»m uasmwa wowaqawemmwa

_om the sonthwest’ @gmsaﬁaﬂm@wmaﬁw
thirty-two (%2} South, Range ma#mm ﬁ

 more particulsrly desoribed as fo

..a the (1942.8) feet
neths (1943, awww

o
me“ﬁ y )
P By

 1ine of County mcw@ %0 the po!
- northeagt corner of iemd of mnmua

" between Grantor. he!

emm.mapaw OF TEXAS ) RN .
COUNTY OF BL PASO ‘W mwos.baa,gma_uwwawmmw PRESENTS ¢
That we, Jessie EKinmon and aaa_m&fwwanqwxw@ﬁymﬂmMﬁwm of

wm_ooum»aaumw»aa of

<

to ue 2 hand em»m_uw_awm.mwwaaawmna; _gamyasauwaw* mﬁamﬂwuﬂ
to the maa;@&_aawmammm,owaﬁua\.. wap,«ww mawa4.wmu~ mum
aots msmammaoww thereof and ua%wwasamumhVawasaaor ﬁwn>s¢amwwa;

veyed, and by awmma a&ammswm 4o Grant,
the sald the United mwwao&fa&<

tracts or wmaomwm of vmuaL wan

mﬂwaﬁ of emumm man eena.wwu#»aﬁuwa
.ewpa» me.aw“  A ae@aa aw wmﬁa

mation Service survey, and in Tract s
(4) of Trect Sevanteen (17), Block

west corner of the tract of land here

property lins betwden Gremtor herein an

point the southwes$t corner of sald Sec
South 85°35% West, one awaﬁaasw .

hundred sixty-orw -
Grantor herein and mozay aw wa o
North 62°47' Eaat, thirty (300

ﬁ naﬁuaw wamn va»mm th
] thence maﬁaw onwm¢
Eest 1101.0 feet along weat right o ne of said Oo sa«%
Rosd to a point oo ﬁa land of auax _ in and
thence South €2°47 o tHrty (304 eat along property 1in
.mba said Wm. Hoffmaa to point of beginn
said tract of land containing a»msa% amﬁauomywm «aamov mcnm.
more or lessj

eu@a¢ Ro, 22

" A trapgt of land m»aﬁaamm wm aww m@maw uwwa of eum aomawammw
guerter (5%SW3), Seetion twenty {20}, Township thirty-two (32)
South, Range seven {7) Hest, m&»&aa mewaam Reelsmation maadwaw

with the Weet line of the right:o




Zosneozory Certifiente,

Realamalion Servies.
Riv Cronde Projest, Ml Paso, Tewas, Decewbor 8, 1919,

I, Gab. W. Hoatley, Pield Assistant, of the Tnited States
Beolamatlon Serviee, sertify that I have pereanally exumined tha
land sought to be asquired by the United States from Jessis Hlinaon
et vir, aansiatiﬁg’af tws tracte, one sontaining 0.80 acre in
8By of 59§ seos 20, Tu 32 S., B 7 Ee, U.5.R.5. survey, and the
other conteining 1 acre in 8% of 8Wi seo. 20, T. 32 8., R. 7 E.,
UsB.ReB. ourvey, bobh in El Pago County, Toxan, ~=for Rio Grande
project, ant that the ®aid propomed grentor was in seteal, sole,
and exclugive possession of the land proposed to be conveyed, eclaim-
ing to be the owner, and no person elaining & right in such land

adverse to the grantor is in pocmession of any part of i%.

GEC ¥ HOADLYEY
Field Acsigtant.
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El Paso, Zexas,
April 13, 192C

Pioneer Abstract and Guarantee Title Co.
Pirst Natiomal BanklBuildiung,
El Paso, Tex.

(entlemang

Trausmitted herewith is abatraot showing underlying
title to the Vinyard tract, Socorro graant, together with your
Abstraot Ko. 3713 and supplements showing title in lirs. Jessie
Kinnon to Tract 16 of Block 1 of the Vinyard tract. We are also
inclosing two blueprints showing land descriptions for «80 acre
and one aore, more fully desoribed in contract between MNrs. Kine
yon and the United States, which is today being forwarded for
recordation, and we wish to secure title certificate for these
two traots of lande The right of way contalning one acre, is
apparently entirely within Tract 16, but the right of way cone
taining 80 acre is within said fract 16 and also partly in
Lot 4 of Tract 17. We are unable %o supply abstract of title
for Tract 17 and you will therefore kindly abstract this ¥ract 17
as far as will be necessary for the purposes of issulang $itles
certificate, alsp bringing abstract for Tract 16 down to date
for this purpose. :

The e ugation of this land shows that Mrs. Kinnon
is in possession a /are informed and to the best of our Kiowledge
there are uno outstanding encumbrances and no matters not of record
which adversely affect her title. If you find title in good cone
dition, we will be glad to oall upon the proposed grantor for
warranty deed running to the (overnment and file the same for
record. :

Very truly yours,
P W DEXT

Enale District Counsel.

Rio Grande Abstract 3099

Pioneer Abstract 3713 with supplements.
Application

2 Blueprints.
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Bl Paso, Texas,
April 13, 1920,

County Clerk, El Paso Oounty,
£1 Pasp, Toxe.
Dear 8ir:
Pransmitted herewlith for official record is contract
datsed Degember 8, 1919 bétwean lirs. Jesske Kingon and William H.

Kingon, her husband, and the United States.

Very truly yours,

ey (U Dot

m Distriat Counsel.
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Bl Paso, Texas,

¥rs., Jessie Kinnon,
1500 N. Florence S5t.
Bl Paso, Texasge

Deay Madam:

This is to advise you that the Pioneer
Abstract Company heve stated their willingness to
issue title guarantee as soon &g warranty deed is
executed and recorded for the Franklin Drain right
of way/ Warranty deed is inclosed herewlth which
please sign, elso having lir. Kinnon sign, and both
parties shonld acknowledge. This deed will be
recorded, titls certificate will issue and later
vou will be called upon to sign a voucher, snéd when
these steps have all been properly accomplished,
the papers will be forwerded in order that check
mey be drewn in psyment and msiled to you.

The warranty deed will reguire & 50¢
United States Internal Revenue stamp which it is

customary for the Grantor to supply end which please
do not overlook.

When the deed has been returned snd record-
ed, we will secure from the Pioneer people all abstracts
of title and return them to you.

The Hotary in this office will be glad %o
tek @ your acknowledgement to thls deed without charge.

Very truly yours,
P ¥ DERNT

District Counsel.

WW

i g e b

A
/@f\\



¥1 Paso, Texss, Hmy 26, 1920.

Qounty Clerk for ElL Paso County,
Tl P aso, Texas.
Dear Sir @

ryansmisted herewith for offisidl record is warranty

deod dated Moy 19, 192 0, running from Jessie Kimmon et vir. .

45 the United Stotes of America.

Very truly yours,
, ‘ A
P W DEER A
Histrict Counsel. . ‘ :

inel.

i4
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- wey line of Gountyy Noedy thenes low 47" by ,
: @?ﬁngwaanﬁh-xigEE?@fmmaéwlznamafmﬁaﬂaﬁgwﬁaag . the volet of intere
-geetion of saié line with the West liae of the ri

Project Manager

Approved May 27, 1910, by the o Form 7-276
Secretary of the Interior. ~ 12-11

7 N . N ’ . ] ﬁ! .
thie §th doy of Lecembey ’

Einnon her husband

County, .......... e , form ...... sel..Yﬁfa;........lg.}ﬁig...heim, legal represen-

tatives, and assigns, hereinafter styled the vendor, and The United States of America and its assigns by

@ W W e e uﬁgi’i{.Eﬁaﬁ@ﬁ@ﬁ; ﬁf‘&j&*ﬁ-ﬁ m@}? -

...................................................................................................................... errmroneeiencenr United States Reclamation Service,
thereunto duly authorized by the Secretary of the Interior, pursuant to the act of June 17, 1902
(32 Stat., 388), ' '

WITNESSETH :

1. The vendor in consideration of the bedeﬁts to be hereafter derived from the construction of
irrigation works through, upon, or in the vicinity of the lands hereinafter described, of the promises
and QO\_}enants of the United States herein Vcontained, and of the payment to the vendor by the United
States of the sum of one ($1.00) dollar, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby
agree, upon the terms and conditions hereinafter- stipulated, to sell and by good and sufficient deed to
convey to the United States of America the following-described real estate and property situated in

- . Topnar
the county of : 1‘41?&36 ...................... State of oo iéx% ....................................................... to wit =
Iract lLoe l: & treet of lend Bitunied in the soubheast guarier
ﬁg§~7§§“%gg gouthwest guarter (5W5) of Beetion twenty (20}, Township

thirty-twe (58] Soulh,

[

“aiigs gevin 177 rast, United itetes wpolutite

‘ il -  d A T en {16} end 0% Lo. Pomr (4)
tion Tervice survey, und in Trect sixteen (10) snd io% o, r
ﬁf”?@&at“fQVﬁﬁ%Eﬁﬂmii?ig”giﬁéﬁW@ﬁﬁwfl3w&fm%&%w¥iﬂﬂ§ﬁ£ﬁ»fyﬁﬁftrﬁgfﬁ
prriioninrly degoribed va follows: ﬁ&giﬁﬁiﬁgiﬁﬁ‘ﬁhﬁ gaawhxggt )
%Q@ﬁg§@g§@$h§>py&ﬁhmﬁfmlﬁﬂﬁwﬁafﬁiﬂ,wﬁfiﬁhwiﬁwﬁmﬁﬁiﬂimgﬂwgﬁgggfﬁpﬁgt@

line between(Ronfozr Hherein and Vm, Halffuan, Irom which point thg

southwest 3@§§ﬁéw§f geié Teotion Twenty (20} bepre fouth §§§5§'»;sa@,

one thousend nine bundred fﬁfﬁﬁiﬁﬁfééfﬁﬁﬁwéiﬁﬁ%”ﬁ@ﬁﬁﬁﬁffiﬁﬁgi }-fﬁﬁﬁs

thence North 27°1%* uemt, cue thouvaang ﬁg;g éwmgeﬁ %wﬁ%tgiarﬁ;}iﬁl&g

Paat G B ut on vre riy Une of (Weplor hevoln and Soulk rig _of

o e op fon Trapery Eﬁféﬁ“é7' Zapt, thirty (30,0) fest
the right of way of County

D) hereing thence
.................................................................... A2t A el SR

“puth 27°13' ueatymloung west right of way lins §ﬁ ﬁiﬁ& Tereky Fond

to a“yegﬁtsaﬁmmaﬁkza iand of Wepdor>herein and June Zoffwmeng ?kﬁgee

'%@aﬁa“%Q*g?'”%&ﬁ§;“ﬁﬁirty'f56;6?“f@ﬁ%m&iﬁﬁgMpxﬁpa@%yw}iﬂ@wbaiwa@n

vendor) herefn and said vm. Hoffmen to point of bepinningy esid

FEEES ol land contrining elirhty hundred the {0,80) sove, more o 16§&3

fewd, heing tho nerthesst cormer of land of g

4
L.

S?t&@%i‘éﬁ” 2; .................................................................... e . T ‘
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syl aazadt o M . 4 2a - 2 A 1k £ 3 o M
F—ln—consideration—of—thepromises—the vendor—further—aprees—ipon—reses fgoticesthat-tlrig—

"agreement has been approved by the Comptroller or Director of the Mation Service to furnish
promptly, at his own expense, an abstract of title which s er be extended to include any instru-
ments subsequently recorded in connection b ith and also the record of the conveyance made
pursuant -to this agreement : Proy; - at.if the vendor fails or refuses to furnish proper. abstract
of title within sixty dg € notice that this agreement has been approved, or if within such period

¢ made by the vendor, such abstract may be procured by the United States at the

£otel 3 . o d o r 4ol 1 :
156-ot~tire-vendorgad-th st-thereof AQA“% Humrmerpturenase-price.,

3. The vendor further agrees to procure and have recorded at his own cost all assurances of title
and affidavits which he may be advised by the proper Government officials are necessary and proper
to show complete title in fee simple unincumbered, and the time spent in procuring, recording and
transmitting the same to the officer acting on behalf of the United States (and in furnishing or secur-
ing abstract of title) shall be added to the time limit of this agreement. . .

4. And for the same consideration the vendor agrees to execute and deliver, upon demand of the
proper officer of the United States at any time within the continuance of this agreement, a good and

5. In consideration whereof, the United States agrees that it will purchase said property on the

terms herein expressed, and upon execution and delivery of such deed and the signing of the usual

herein provided; and may harvest and retain the crops thereon until.... Eeeembsr&, 44444 1929’ ......... ;
except that the proper officers and agents of the United States may at all times have unrestricted access
to survey for and construct reclamation works, telephone and electrical transmission lines, and other
structures and appliances incident to said reclamation works, pursuant to sajd act of Congress, free of
any claim for damage or compensation on the part of the vendor. ‘ '

8. This agreement shall become effective to bind the United States to purchase said premises

i_m_mediately upon its approval as above specified, and shall terminate by limitation at the expiration

of twant; refony ... months from its date, unless extended as above provided, and shall inure to
the ‘benefit of and be binding upon the heirs and assigns of the vendor, and also the assigns of the
United States. .

9. No Member of or Delegate to Congress, or Resident Commissioner, after his election or appoint-
ment or either before or after he has qualified and during his continuance in office, and no officer,
agent or employee of the Government, shall be admitted to any share or part of this contract or agree-
ment, or to any behnefit to arise thereupon. Nothing, however, herein contained shall be construed to
extend to any incorporated company, where such contract or agreement is made for the general benefit
of such incorporation or company, as provided in Section 116 of the Act of Congress approved March
4, 1909 (35 Stat., 1109).

919,




El Paso, Texas, April 1, 1820.

From Project Manager ,

To Direcetor and Chief Engineer.‘Washﬁngton.

Subject: Contragt for purchese of land wiﬁh Jepsie
Kinnon et vir dated Devember 8, 1919 ~ Rio
Grande project.

1. Reference is had to my letter of the 12th of HMarch
calling attention to the faet that the ébo#e dosoribed
contraet had not been returned to this office for neces-
sary appropriate action. To date the contraet has not
reached thie office and the maﬁter is again callsd uy
for further attention.

LB Ls 8CH

Copy to 0. of C. Denver.




El Papo, Texas, March 12, 1920,

From Project Managex

To Pirector and Chief Engineer, VWashington.

Subjeet: Contract for purchase of land, with Jesele
Kimmon et vir dated December 8y 1919 - Rio
Grande projeoct. - . :

1. Above desceribed contract wae feiwarﬁed with form
lotter of transmittal date@ February 16, 1920: approved
by Aesietant to the Director under date of March 4, 1920;
form lefﬁer showing this zypproval raeeived‘in the ¥l Paso
pffice March 9, 1920, but to date original contract itself
not received. Kindly send the contract fcr recordation
and further approoriate aotion in asccordsnce with the usual
routine in land purchases.

2. 1% is noted ﬁhat the form letter does not have the
stemp at bottom that was recently put into use: "Original
inclosed 4o P.K. for réeerd and further appropriate sction.”
The continued use of this stamp is rocommended, ag it is
hndoubtedly a check upon the necesssry procedure.

L ¥ LATSOR

Copy to C. of C. Denver.
D. Cs El Psso.



GWHs H

El Peso, Texas. June 13, 1919,

¥rs. J. K. Kinnon,
818 H. Bth street,
Albuquerque, Hew Eexlao.
Deur uaﬁam '
) In reply to your favor of the 1lth inat.,
woulld say that when in El Paso if you will eall at
our office and bring with you your abstract of title,
if you have one for your holdingé in the Vinysrd Tract,
we will gladly fix up the papers for your signature.
Very truly yours,
U. 8. Reclametion Service,
By: Le ¥ Lawgon.

Project Manager.
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El Paso, Texas, July 13, 1920.
Projeot Henagey
The Director, Weshington, D G

Oontract for purohese of land with Jessis Kimmom et vir,
dated December 8, 1919 - Rio Grande project. .

1920 Our files @o not dimolose this letters( However, you
are advised that the ¢ontrast was Guly received snd sent to
the Comaty Olerk for vecordation, ILater warranty deed rune
%ing ga the Government was exeguted and title gusranty obe
alned, The contract with related papers will be returned
through the proper channels for payment, as soon as the
warrsnty deed has besn copled into the officisl regords and
- we ars able to get it bsek from the Oounty Clerk's office.

1. Receipt is soknowledged gf youx 1% z;ef Ty 8,
i

L

L ¥ IAWSOR
CC= Cu EHe
Dy Gy El Paso.



¥l Paso, Toxss, May 26, 1920°

Fionser Abstrset swd Guarsnbec

¥l -Peoo, Texas.

- Pitle Company,
Gentlomen:

Inclosed herowith ig warranty deed datod Xay 19, 1920,
& .
runniag from Jessie Kinnon et vir to the United 8 tates.

“hopre iz attached a letter of trongaittal to the county
clerk, for recardation of doed.

Very truly yours,

P oDREY
Distriet Counsel.
£ incls.
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties to this agreement have hereunto set their hands the day
and year first above written. + ST :

Witnesses :

o Hree Jdessle Xinnon

- ¥ms Hs EKinnon
- L ; Vendor.
of. UU———— e
of .. : . )
- For-and on behalf of the United States.
of — g
STATE OF-ccrnin Rexas . . }
o 1 o Tt s ,
COUNTY OF - Sl 2&39 : B
1. Geos R Roadley o . Hotary Publio
in and for said county, in the State aforé_said, do hereby certify thatg{gi* ﬂ‘.‘ gimwa 333& his wi}fe
Jeseie Kinnon ‘_ \ SR .
Rd e s YO 8¥E........personally known to me to be the person........ WHOSE NAMIE crrvermmriesirrirrnsnssinssesd subscribed

to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that

theiy

signed, sealed, and delivered said instrument of writing as free and voluntary act,

for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

I further certify that I did examine the said Ja&&ﬁ.a KInmon
separate and apart fromv..“...u.:hﬁ‘g ......... hushband......e , and explained tohar ................. the contents of the
foregoihg instrument, and upon that examinationi-.. ﬁh& .................... declared that...... 5 m ................. di

voluntarily sign, seal, and acknowledge the same without any coercion or compulsion, and do.
not wish to retract the same.

Given under my hand and official seal, this....... 8th ........... day oste@n’*bﬁ: ................... , 19& .......

[SEAT.] e ——

Hotary Publice
My commission expires ... J A 1st, 2921 y iice

ADPDPIOVEd oot s , 191 ...




THIB I8 TO CRRYIFY:

“hat the copy of 4he dex pertificede sontadned in $4tle gusy-
anty dsted May 27, 1980, relutes to lané o gortion of vhileh has
been token by the Reclssmtilon Service fur Framkliw dratn right
oF wuy, unler spreement to seil botween Jewele Xionby &6 vir dated
Devember &, 1@1%; that the sailé econy of tar certificsts has beon
eomperod with the ariginal (beres? onbaiedin!Fignser Gompany
abetract of t4tle No. 19019, and found to be & tme spd correot
eopy; toat an adlltionsl erigisal tax certificate contained in
anl gbistract of title nombered 18955, relating to the lamé in
Lot 4, Traet 17, Zloek 1, of the™Vineyurd Traet," bas been ex-
smined end chowe that all tases sre paid wp 4o and inoluding the
‘yesr 1932; and the$, ao o towes for the yeasr 1380, vhioh ware
not seeereed at the dats of the deeld soaveying title to the United
Etaten, sitention ls direvted s desislen ol lhe wacrebary of the

Interier dated ipril £5, 1910 (D~11472), which is a letter ad-
drenced to the Directyr of the Teolamatizm Bervice, wnd holds that,
a8 to the Unlted States, which 18 & parby exempd from tazation

by State suthorlty, "if property ig acunired while the provesd-
inps are in fieri by one exempt from taxation, the taxing procoed-
ing 1o arrentsd, und o tax, though mmbsejucatly levied, io not a
lien offootusl apainet the title.”

g uEET

Pags, Texns,
July 31, 19180. Distriet Counpel.

The inelompres accomponying this land purchase are as followe:
Originel apreement to sell dnted Devomber &, 1918.
Originel warranty feed, with L copy, and ¢ blueprinde.
Copiles letters from Chiof Vounnel %o Disirlet Counsel,

El Pavo, doted April 11, 1918, and June £6, 1918,
Affldavit ae to possesoion.
Pocsassory certificate.
Title guarunty.
BEvtra copy above corlificste,

{Roforence is made to letter Harch 26, 1920, framA$ir@e§9xM%ﬁ
Chief of Coneiruetion, in regord to land purchase from Je We
Johnson, 7i¢ Grende project.
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. uly 17, 1920

4oting Chief Engineer
Direetor, Washingdon

Gontract (Form T«2876) dated December 8, 1919 with JesSsie
Kinnon et vir for purchase of right of way, Prenklin
Drain.Ric @rsnde Projoot -

1. Referenpe is made to:

Letter of Apr« ¥, 1920 from Asgistent to the Director %o
Project Msnager, dopy %o this offisce:

Letter dated July 8, 1920 from Assistent Direstor to
Project Henager, copy %o this office.

2. As the progedure %o be followed in eases of this
kind is elearly outlined in pevegraphs § sand 9, page 253,
Volume 1 of the Manuel, 1t is spsumed that the request from
your office %o reburn the contreet is made with the inteny
tion thet the Projeet Msmeger shell follew the regulations.

3« 48 considereble time is uweturslly consumed in
earrying out provigions of the Mowuel in comnection with
eontracta of this kind, this procedure ia no dowbt the
eause for the delay in returning the papers required by
the Mermual oltetion shove stated.

L

QﬂAer | o mmm

;

66 bo: <« K., Bl Paso, Taz!
Be Ce, Hl Pagn, Tox.



Gontract of
et vir dat
Project,

this office.
2. Eind

Copies to:

‘purchase ‘of

4 December

%
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State of Texmas, County of XL Paso:

Edfore me, the undersigned avthority, personally cams and
appeaved Jessie ¥irmon, to me well Imowm, and whe, after being
by e duly sworn, dié depose and eay:

That she 1o more than Z1 years of age; thet her post~
office address {g Fl Paso, texns; that she has held joint pos-
seasion with her hupband of two certaln troete of land contain-
ing OBB0 acre and 1 sore, for s paried of N Joarg
including and next proceding Decomber 8, 1919, whick is the date
of an agreemont t¢ sell between affisnt and her said hushand and
the United States, sald possession heing astual, gspoen, exvlusive,
continuous, and hoetile, and suid two tracts of land being in the
Vineyard Traet, EI Pasv County, Texas, and more fully described
in the said sgreonment %o sell; and that no other person has dur-
ing 2aid period of time hold or assseried any possessory rishis
to s2id described land adverse to affiant and her sald hushand.

TEBSIE NINNON

Bworn t¢ and submeribed, before me, this 52/87%5%;~ day

of May, 4. D. 1980.

{8ma%) o
; G50 W HOADIEY
Hy com, axp. Botsyr Publie,
dune 1, 1921. in and Por Kl Peso County, Texas.




- Form 7—281 REPORT ON LAND AGREEMENT

Revised July, 1918,

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES RECLAMATION SERVICE

INFORMATION relating vto agreement made Dasonber 8 1919 , with
Hre, Jossie Kimmga et vip |
for the purchase of land required for Franmklin drain &nl Salitral canal

purposes, flo Grande ' Project, Hl Paso

‘County, T OXGEa

1. State description and approzimate area of land to be conveyed. Pen tractt:  0.80 neye
in SES of SW; seo. 80, T 32 8., o 7 Eo: ond 1 core in 5% of BV s06.80,
‘3}* 33 S**, E-& ? :ﬁ:v )

2. State nature, number, and date of entry by which it was acquired under public land laws, also date of
final certificate and patent, if such have been issued.

is oll Texas land, Tormerly inm 0ld Spanish grantc - no United Stntes
public lend in this Stato. ) S

3. State names of the owners, post-office addresses, and county and State of residence, Give names of
wives and husbands; if unmarried, widow, or widower, so state.

is %ﬁ;}&i‘ﬁ*ﬁ%z’}xvﬁa r of ls. Jewele Tinnon. Husband Joined in com-
plionce with Pexame lond law. IHucbond's nsme 48 Tm. H. Zimon.  addvrens
of both: 1500 Forth Florenoe street, I3 lago, T ciap.

4. State who is in possession of the premises to be conveyed, or of any part thereof, and if a tenant, give
his name and post-office address. If the land is held under a lease, state the general terms of the lease, and
the date when the tenant is to give up possession, or if some arrangement has been made with the tenant
in case his interest in the land desired for acquisition will be affected.

Hree. Jovsie Tinnon. Ho tenanic and no loacen.

5. Also state whether land is subject to right of way by virtue of contract with water users’ association
..or other agreement. 4503

Lond ie subjeet to right of way by virtue of stockesubseription con-
tract ruming «ith lan? and Irrigation Distriet, but thic not hore bo-
ing invoked. ‘ ‘




2

6. State how much of the land is under cultivation, to what kinds of crops, with ares of each crop culti-
vated, and how much is not cultivated, but is capable of being brought under cultivation, as well as the general
character of such land; also the condition and kind of improvements, if any. Give a detailed estimate of the
value of all important improvements of the land, such as buildings; also the amounts and values of the several
classes of land.

£311 irrigeble and sleaved and 13?%3,1@& and Gitched, but not st gfesamt
mdar orod. i buildings. smpunts siloved a8 %’oilm .

040 anrs m zm 4 of Traet 1¥ st 575 per sere véﬁ@

04 sere in Lot 4 of Traot 16 ot é&s neyr sore 26
1.00 acre {described a8 Tract Hoe 2 in the con- .

tract), taken for Salitral diteh 6B

smovnt allowel for $itle susranty (cost of

which must be borne by contractor) -

7. If any portion of the land is irrigated, state Whab water rights go with the land and how much of the
cultivated and how much of the uncultivated land is capable of irrigation.

A11 land covered by vater rizhts woder RBlo Grands projoct.

8. State the selling price of similar land in the vicinity.

578 421025 per acre.

9. State fully any other matters relative to the land or to the purchase that may be of interest to the
Government, especially concerning possible injury or benefit to other portions of this tract.

Drain and diteh will be of goneral bonefit to the lande.

Dated  popembor 10 191g
(Signature) GRO T HOALEEY
(Tltle) ?iﬁlﬁ i‘:‘a Sgiﬁﬁaﬂtu ______________
In Charge of Negotiations.
Approved:

Project Manager. o—t803
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{cz }(Place) 2w
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Pnrahase ef b ﬂht of m,y m‘:‘ m
0,80 and l.ﬁG for Franklin Dxaim

El AE_aSo . Qex

(Post office and .MA R

Tax s

(Post office and State)

La Chief of Construetion, Danver, ﬁelaraéa.
execution -
.of the approval of the above,
Inclosures listed on the .reverse

Advise Project Manager at

District Counsel at gl Paco,

using extra copy hereof.

NOTE : Before submitting contract see that the instructions on L‘ I&ii Ié}'?faon

reverse hereof have been FULLY complied Wlth See also par. 16, .

Page 205, Vol. 1 of Manual. (Signature)
Denver, Colo.

The above described oontract and bond, if any, approved
by on
Chief of Construction.

Denver, Colo.Pebrusry B1, 1920,

Chief of Construction to Director:
It is reoommended that the above described contract be

3 R

approved>and bond if any approved.
Ié‘rf OS%@T ogiw gf s.erm lagtar
r‘hiﬁa&te qf aezeg&ﬁ

rapm on land egreenent,
1 maagrmt i2as, L=-66, &gril 29 1918

153, Oct. 1918.
% he mr&s nind et&e rwigé i?a Yorm noospioble to the

United States"

ggge haan cm%t_teé; after thg words "United Statgs” gmi ; eaaaing the
gra)] 3: %b%gaeﬁ rEO e ine & of pora- [, & @%ﬂ {;Mﬁ 7
. executed Washington, D. C.MAR 4 - 1920 ;
Contraot approved and bond if anvy, %aa§%§§d by Mo ﬁﬁé ﬁ?N
e . g -

IlMA% 4 - 1928

Aepbe  dssistand i e Pirector

FER2470 8693



CERTIFICATE .

I HEREBY CERTIFY Thet the land desoribed in the agree-

ment dsted December 8, 1919 with Mrs, Jessie Kinnon and

Wm, He Kinnon her husband is vequired for purposes authorized
by the Act of June 17, 1902 (32 Stat., 388), nsmely, as right
of way for the Frarklin Drain, s paxrt of the Rio Grande
Project; that the consideration to be paid %hereﬁnéar
$136,00, is reasonsble ané %he lowest that could be obtained;
and ¥ recomuend %hat the contrnat be epproved.

1. Ji. Lawsoh.

Pro ject ManangerXs
El Pgso, Texas.

Decs, & s 191G,
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 amsistent to the Director
Chie? of Constrnmetibn,: Denver, Colorado.

contract deted Dec. B, 1919, with Hrs. Jessie Kinnon
at vir for purchase of right-of-way of 2 tracts of
land containing 0.82 and 1.00 acres for the Franklin
prain and the Salstral Canal - Rio Grande Project.

1. ‘the above mentioned contract transmitted with the
Broject Manager's form letter dated Feb. 16, 1820, was
received by referenge from your office dated Peb. 21, 1920,

e, The econtract has been spproved in the form trans-
mitted subject, however, to the vroject Manager's stltention
being called to the following requirements:

(). The motation as to check of engineering
date by the Projeet office was rbted on the returns
office copy. In the future, this should be noted
on the Director's copy.

{b). A4s noted in your reference, the words,
vand otherwise in foram accertable to the United
states" should not have beern omitted after the
words "United States™ and preceding the word Tor®
at the end of line 6, paragraph 10 of the con-
tract. These words should be inserted and ixitialed
by the parties to the contract before the same is
recorded. ' .

(e): hen deed is prepared, the dlsvance.
1161.0 omitted from description, line 17 of tract
number one,is to be gliver asz shown on the blue
print. The Drafting Zivision of this office also
calls attention to the fact thal the deascription
of trsct number one is insufficient to check the
1ocation as being in "block one (1) of the'Vineyard
pract," line B, nor to check the refersnces to
County Roads (lines 13, 14, 15 anfl 17). These
portions of descriptions are assumed to be correct
but they do not show on the blue printe The sane
agpplies to “itract sixteen {16), block ome (1) of
the Vineyard Pract® in the deseription of tract
number 2. _

M
-
=

5. Copy of this letter trensmitted to the #roject Managerf
will serve for his suidance. -

c ol

C = : e . Y e g2 o
SR, . S e L PR o AR . T :

: Te e, Bl paso; Texasgs wm“Jj%Z%jémwwﬁf? AN )




Assistant to the Director R e g
Project Manager, Bl Pago, Texas.
Contract ~ formal - purchase of land with Jessie

Xinmon et vir dated December 8, 1919 - Hio
Grande Project.

l. Referring to your letters of Marech 12, 1920
‘and April 1, 1920, sbove subject, please find enclosed
herewith the original of the above mentioned contract
whieh ie returned for recordation.

2. When the contract has been recorded please
again transmit same to this office for return to the

Auditor of the Interior Depmriment.

/ /{Md””@4%7 ”kwﬁﬁ%ﬂ&

AT,

CC-Chief ¥ngineer, Denver
D.G., B1 Paso
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Inclosures:
Original and 4 copies of form letter of transmlttal
Original and 3 cop1es of contract

" " 1 Cert of Recommendation

oo "1 " Report of Land Agreement,

&@#?Biueprinés;’ Cerl ay

Tl * . Remarks:

?ﬁ? use—oﬁfpag&@

‘Eee:lenﬁer sabruary a, 1820, &ﬁﬂi&t&ﬁb Lo Vireetor to Chief
. e

of Construet ion- nb ci;; "Coeelal provisionn Tor abstraet
e bitle. and uiil“ insuranco cotutiicoées, to be used in
“land durchase conbracts {Q“‘QL ‘Eﬁ17~2?6} only on Rio Grande

project.”

cmetonn o 0 INSTRUCGTIONS o0 o0 1o

1. This form is devised to render unnecessary the wrltmg of various routine letters in reference to contracts.

1f the agreement submitted is not of the class for approval in Denver (see par. 3a-h, pp. 201-2, Vol. 1 of manual),
the, chlef of constructxon will forvqard w1th his recommendation to Washington for appropriate action.

; 2. The office’ in Wthh the .contract orlgmates will transmit fwo (2) copies of this form in excess.of the num-

,ber of offices to be-advised of approval or- exccution. "For example, in the usual'case where: the- project manager-
and ‘district coursel are’to be! advised, four (4) copies am; one, (1) original (8 in:all}:should be sent to the..Denver

office.

: - With .every. contract.submitted,. mvolvmg an e};pendgture, the authority number (Form 7-681) or clearing
account to which charges urider the contract ‘will be-made; ‘must héigiven in the space provided on this form letter.
(See par. 41, p. 213, Vol. 1 of manual.) The amount of probable expenditure or collection must also be shown (see
par.: 11, p. 204 Vol. 1 of manual). - Any other special matter or- information relative -to  the contract atoo long to

write on this form should be set out in a statement or certlﬁcate and Submitfed with corntract,”

. . 4. Reference. should be made . to. prev1ous correspondenc ;of importance, especially if form of contract was
approved in-advance, giving dates, stating . whethér a telegram ‘or-letter; and from'and:to whom(® & [« =

‘ 5 The office in which this contract originates should:list all inclosures in the space above::;

0 e WitH this form: approprxately modified ‘giit: claim ot donatien deeds (see par. 47, p. 265, Vol. I of Man-

ual) shall be transmitted through the Denver Office to Washington for acceptance and ﬁlmg, a copy of such

deed with related papers, bemg furmshed for- the ﬁles of- the Denver oﬁ%ce, Vet
7. This_form appropr ly modified should” be used to transmit nffo ‘earthworth contracts (Speci-

;ﬁcatlons Fortn 7-201) executed-in’project offices fo the-Denver office’ for atceptarice with copy of contract and
related papers to be forwarded to Washington office by the Chief of Construction.
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cusxtor (8%}, Section twenty (20}, Township thirtyetwo (72} South,
Renge soven (7) ueet, Tnite’ “totes Zeclmpmticn Service Survey

and Traet sixteen (16 ), Rlook tne {1} of the Vineyard Truot snd
ineluded in & troet of lent one hundred (100} feet wite, lying.
Liftty {50) fect on esch aide of the center ling ol the waaia‘{mgl
Sanal, Blo Orandg Vrojeet, ssild center line belny deseribed ag
f&ﬁm* Boginning at £t poeint on tiw npaparty line betveen
innd of the WondoP heveisn nyd Andereocn & Ciddings ., seld preperty
line howizg o besving Horth i:ei" 27e (ﬁfﬁ‘% ond from which point the
gunthwest coruey of snld Seation ‘é’fi’ 3.&% mzsxzﬁk gne hundred eighty-
ene aofl Tive Lonthe El@i,i’;? feet unft Yost seven hundred twenty-two
and three %enthe (7£2.3) fest; thenoe South d1°17° %0° fsat, nins
Busdred eighiy-thrse snd five tenths [ 53 fect %o & y&izﬁs on the
praverty linc botween land of fende¥ Jhey oin ané Ve Holfwen and
terninating with asid @Y{i}%ﬁ?'ﬁ? iive, seid property line having &
beuring Bordk LGE*EOY Seat and from whileh pﬁm% the authwest corney
of asnid Seotion 20 lios South thirty-two and soven temthe [%E.5}
feet and Yent one thousand eix hundred ninety-four and five Sombhs
{1,6045) feety gald tract of land conteining two snd twaniy-aism
pundyedthe {2.20) neres, nexs or lees, one and twentyesix hundwedih s
{1.26} snerer of whioh is cocunisd by the oldé “alstrel Cenal und g
the property of the nifed Staten and the reusinder, oY one {L.i0)
aore, being the land witeh i outalde of the ole ennzl lines swd
which 1% is herein iluntendsd Ty 2onveye :




